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Date: May-29-2014

2.40 (b) (2 REPEAT
ATTENDING VETERINARIAN AND ADEQUATE VETERINARY CARE (DEALERS AND EXHIBITORS).

****There were at least three animals with overgrown hooves. The hooves on the rear feet of an adult female Audad
sheep, the hooves on the left rear and right front feet of an adult male Audad sheep, and the hooves on all four feet of
an adult female Ibex goat were too long. These animals were located in the petting zoo area. Overgrown hooves
can cause pain, changes in locomotion, and may harbor disease. A program for hoof maintenance must be
established and the hooves on these animals must be trimmed.

2131
HANDLING OF ANIMALS.

*****There were not sufficient public barriers in all areas of the facility. There was no barrier to keep the public from
entering the non-human primate (NHP) barn. The NHP barn is located behind the grain bins used for food storage
and approximately 150 feet past a gate that was open but could be closed and used as a public barrier. There also
was not a barrier at the juvenile Llama and miniature bovine enclosure fencing outside the giraffe barn. The general
public was feeding the animals through the fence with no attendant or barrier present. The absence of a barrier
allows the public access to areas with dangerous animals and could result in harm to the animals and/or public. The
public must be restricted from entering areas with dangerous animals and a barrier must be present in areas that don t
have an attendant present.

To be corrected by: June 6, 2014.

3.81 ()
ENVIRONMENT ENHANCEMENT TO PROMOTE PSYCHOLOGICAL WELL-BEING.

*****There was no documentation specifying the extra enhancement required for single housed young juveniles and
the great apes. There was a five-month old male Capuchin monkey housed in the giraffe barn. The Capuchin could
not see other non-human primates of its own species. There are also two adult chimpanzees housed at the facility.
The lack of special considerations for these animals may lead to psychological distress and stereotypical behavior.
The licensee must provide extra enrichment for these
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animals and include these in the environmental enhancement plan.
To be corrected by: June 13, 2014.
An exit briefing was conducted with facility representatives.
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United States Department of Agriculture Customer: 31951

USDA Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service Inspection Date:  29-MAY-14
? Animal Inspected at Last Inspection
Cust No Cert No Site Site Name Inspection
31951 71-C-0151 001 WILD WILDERNESS INC. 29-MAY-14
Count Species

000029 Cattle/cow/ox/watusi

000021 Asiatic water buffalo

000017 Olive Baboon

000018 Red deer

000009 Brindled wildebeest

000013  Scimitar-horned oryx

000013 Patagonian cavy

000001 Caracal

000006 Hamadryas baboon

000012 Sika deer

000026 Pere Davids deer

000024 Red kangaroo

000003 Black-handed spider monkey
000044 Sheep or mouflon

000012 Zebu

000012 White throated capuchin
000002 Lar gibbon

000002 Chimpanzee

000008 Cape Porcupine

000006 Nilgai

000010 Lion

000012 Pig

000009 Rhesus macaque *Male
000029 Black-tailed prairie dog
000003 Leopard

000002 Puma/mountain lion/cougar
000004 Common Brown Lemur
000015 Himalayan tahr

000002 Hippopotamus

000002 Sable antelope

000007  North American black bear
000011 Tiger

000034 Goat

000010 Black wildebeest

000020 Common eland

000003 Capybara

000044  Blackbuck

000007  American bison

000002 Bobcat

000004

Ruffed lemur



Count

000001
000002
000005
000006
000005
000002
000006
000012
000016
000053
000003
000019
000013
000001
000001
000001
000028
000117
000017
000007
000005
000002
000830

Species

Lesser spot-nosed guenon
Patas monkey

Lechwe

Black muntjac

Warthog

Giraffe

Grey/gray wolf

Addax

Barbary sheep

Spotted deer/Axis deer/Chital
Red fox

Llama

Ring-tailed lemur
Steenbok

Vervet

Domestic bactrian camel
Domestic dromedary camel
Fallow deer

Grants Zebra

GUINEA BABOON
PERSIAN IBEX (WILD GOAT)
Liger

Total



